C/AIRIFIAN]

CANADA #

VEHICLE DETAILS:
VIN: 3C6UD5DLSCG 102511

Body Style: PICKUP

Country of Assembly: Mexico
Cylinders: 6

Fuel Type: Diesel

CLAIMS VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

REPORT DETAILS:
Report Number: 28526093
Year/Make/Model: 2012 DODGE RAM 2500 SLT Report Date: 6/10/2020 02:11 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

Reference: rl

-

REPORT SUMMARY

Highlights:

0 Accidents / Dahage:

Damage records found

gtg;len_Statu_s, -

. Ser\nce Hnstory:

Canadlan Reglstratlon R

Not actlvely dec]ared stolen o

No U.S. history found o

@ R“

Alberta (Normal)

No mformatlon avallab]e

6 record( ) found

QUESTIONS?

CALL

™ 1.866.835.8612

EMAIL

~Report Findings in Chronological Order

SUPPDRT@CARFAX.CA

WE'RE HERE TO HELP.

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Location

Data Source

Type of Record

Detail

QOdometer

05/11/2012 Alberta, Canada
05/11/2012 e[| Alberta, Canada
12108/2012 B[l Alberta, Canada
1211072013 [fde[f Alberta, Canada

071312014 e[| Atwerta, Canada

12/16/2014 Alberta, Canada
09/09/2015 e[| Calgary. Alberta, Canada

08/23/2015 E Calgary, Alberta, Canada
123172015 -’i}E_{ Alberta, Canada
08/04/2016 Vegreville, Alberta, Canada
03/06/2017 Bl B Alberta, Canada

05/16/2017 E Vegreville, Alberta, Canada

12/22/2017 @+ [g Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moter Vehicle Dept.

Insurance Records
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Independent Source
Aute Auction

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Grant Miller Motors
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maddigan Chrysler

Dodge Jeep Ram Ltd.

Motor Vehicle Depi.

hitps:fivhr.carfax.ca/main?id=0Y mWGDIhShIWpHNirLO72i47 Uu7 lldHi

Canadian Renewal
Canazdian Rengwal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renswal

Physical Damage -
Hail

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Auction
Announcemeant

Canadian Renewal
Service Record

Canadian Renewal
Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Registration 1ssued or Renewed
First Cwner Reported
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

AUCTION ANNOUNCED A8
ACCIDENT REPAIR

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewad
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

71.750 KM

72,414 *U
103,360 KM

132,472 KM

14




Date Location ~Data Source Type of Record Detail . odometer

031212018 caskatoon, SaskalcheWa. - Avalon Auto Service  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 168,939 KM
12M7/2018 IEI Alberia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal  Registration Issued or Renewed
. Maddigan Chrysler . . N
03222019 [fde]] vegreville, Alberta, Canada Dadige Jeep Ram Ltd, Servioe Record Veticle serviced 217,632 KM
Jiffy Lube - Calgary . . .
orir7izote ] calgary. Alberta, Canada Aviaion Road Service Record Veticle serviced 236,419 KM
112712019 3] Vegreville, Atberta, Canada Jiffy Lube - Vegreville  Service Record Vehicle serviced 252,730 KM
12/19/2018 EI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal  Registration Issued or Renewed

*LUnknown, The unit of measure for this pdometer reading was not supplied, and cannot be provided in this report.

/’ Accident, Collision and Damage Detaill

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are cutlined in this section.
VIN: 3C68UDSDLOCG 102511

Police Reported Accidents

Incident Date  Location Detail
No police reported accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilittes from the process of estimatingthe amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.
Estimates in scme cases have associated insurance claims.

incident Date  Location Estimate Date TypeofRecord ~ Detail Amount Odometer
No estimates found

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report de not include any medical pay-outs, damage fo other vehicles, damage to property, towing, rental cars, or
any other ingidental damages.

Incident Date  Location Type of Claim Detail Amount Qdometer
07/31/2014 E Alberta, Canada Physical Damage - Hail $6,326.00

Other Damage Records

Record Date Location Type of Record Detail Odometer
09/23/2015 : E Calgary, Alberta, Canada  Auction Anncuncement  AUCTION ANNQUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR 72,414*U

This section details where in Canada he vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status (Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stolen} of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

. Juisdiction Branding  Detall : S ,
Alberta NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normalin this jurisdiction.
British Celumbia Mot found
Manitcba Not found
New Brunswick Not found
Newfoundland Not found
Nava Scofia Not found
Northwest Territories Not found
Nunawvut Not found
Ontario Not found
Prince Edward lsland Not found
Quebec Not found
Saskatchewan Not found
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_Jurisdiction _ PBranding  Detail

Yukon Territories Not found

é Stolen Vehicle Check

This section cutlines data from the Ganadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated bythe RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Sarvices, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement commumity,

Stolen Vehicle Check
Mot declared stolen.

€& Import Records

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records _
Mo vehicle import recerds found

= United States Vehicle History . '

In addition to information about the vehicle's history In Canada, CARFAX Canada zlso searches for information about the vehicle’s history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Detaits about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records wilt appear
in the preceding sactions of your report.

1.8, History Records

No LS, history records found

No safety recall infoermation available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and nen-safety refated
reczll campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website.

These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported fo CARFAX Carada when this report was run — it is possible that
service has occurrad that is not captured here.

Type of
__ Date _hddress _Data Source . Record Detail _— Odometer
i . Vehicle serviced
08/04/2016 [B@Jj Veoreville, Alberta, Canada  Grant Miller Motors Service il and filter shanged 103,360
- Record . KM
Bocy lubricated
. Maddigan Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service . . 132,472
Q5/16/2017 il Vegreville, Alberta, Canada Ram Lid. Record Vehicle serviced KM
8 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, . - Service Vehicle serviced 168,939
03n2/2018 H Canada Avalon Auto Service Record Front brake rotor(s) replaced KM
. Maddigan Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service . . 217,632
03/22/2019 #l Vegreviile, Alberta, Canada Ram Ltd. Record Vehicle serviced KM
Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
. Fluids checked
071172018 M Calgary, Alberta, Canada Jiffy Lube - Calgary Aviatien Road Servica Transmigsion fluid changed 236,419
Record h KM
Transfer case serviced
Rear differential fliid
flushed/changed
0il 2nd filter changed
Vehicle serviced
. Mainienance inspection
11127/2019 Vegreville, Alberta, Canada  Jiffy Lube - Vegreville Sence complsted 252130

Fluids checked
0il and filter changed
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CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Cansds One Qwner™ badge lhal appears in this vehicle history mpnd it based on the registration information reparled to CARFAX Canada and avaitable for disclosure ag of the date and tima Lhat tis reporl was generaled. The
CARFAX Canada Ons Owner™ badge is for and o fal vehicles that hava only been reglstered In lhe provinces of British Columbla, Albeta, Saskatchewan, Manitaba, Onlarie, Quebee, Nova Seotia, New Brunswick, or
PEI. By using this vehicte history report, you acknnwredge and agree that there may be ownarship events andfor other informatian Lhat apply to this vehicle that e not reflacted in this report.

BHE!E © Copyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULG. All rights reserved.

CANADA %

Information on Reports Conditions of Use

T hls wehan]e hislory report is compilad fram multiple data sources. [tis nat always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its scurce data praviders to cbtain compite information an any one vehiofe. For example, there may be other [ite brangs,

regi 15, b accident Ir jon, service records, recall information, odometer readings ar other informalion whare distrepancies that applyto his vehicla are not reflssted in Lhis report, CARFAX Canada and ils source dala
providers receivs data and informatian from extemal sources balisved to be refiable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, ils source dafa poviders or its agents for aﬂ! errors, inacouracies of omissions. The teporls are
provided strictly on an as-is where-is kasis, and CARFAX Canada and ils source data providers further axpressly disclaim all wamanties, express or impliad, including any of b lity, merchaniable quality
or fitnass for a particular purpose regarding this report or Iis contents. Neilher CARFAX Ganada nor any of its soure data providers shall be liable for any iosses, Bxpenses or damages n cannection with any report or any Informatien contained
wlthin a report, including the aceuracy therecf or any delay or failure to previde a report or any infarmation. By cblalning, reviewing andfor uging this vehlcls hislory rexpert, you agree to be bound by all of the lerms and conditions in CARFAX
Canada's Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agrasments as each may be amended from fime to time by CARFAX Canada.

:o Please note CARPROOQF recently changed ifs name to CARFAX Canadal
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